

®

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6894 OF 2008

TRIVENI K.S.A.SAMITI LTD. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SURUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELF.ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let at the first instance, the appellant place on record, the details of the lands purchased for development by the appellant and allotment to the members of the Society. The said information shall be placed on record on an affidavit. In the affidavit, it shall also be stated as to how much total amount has been collected from the members of the Society.

Let the needful be done within four weeks as prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant.

Other connected matters on the Board of this Bench shall also be listed on the next date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master