

X

ITEM NO. 40 & 81

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6894 OF 2008

TRIVENI K.S.A.SAMITI LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELF.ASSN.& ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. C.A. NO. 6893 OD 2008

Date: 03/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
In CA 6894/08

For Appellant (s) Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.
IN CA 6893/08 & Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
rr No. 1 In CA6894/08

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
C.A. No. 6894 OF 2008

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that as per his instructions, the respondents are not interested in the return of money along with interest deposited by them with the appellant.

Issue notice.

Ms. Garima Prasad, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Tag with C.A. No. 6893 of 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master