

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6893 OF 2008
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6894 of 2008
 (With office report)

Date: 10/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad
 Mr. Neha Goyal Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Counsel is directed to comply with office report regarding taking steps for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.3 & 4. Counsel for the appellant is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of sufficient process fee and spare copies within a week in respect of issuance of notice to 1,5,6 and thereafter issue fresh notice to unserved respondent nos.1,5 and 6.

List the matter again on 12.04.2010

(ASHOK MENON)
 Registrar