

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6893 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6894 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant in C.A. No.6893/2008 has filed an application for substituted service by way of publication in r/o respondent No 1. The application is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication.

Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for deleting the name of respondent 4 from the array of the party. The application shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Counsel for respondent No. 2 is directed to file status report in r/o respondent No.3.

...2/-

Item No.126

: 2 :

In C.A. No. 6894/2008 respondent No. 1 has appeared. Counsel submits that counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by registered post A.D.

List the matters on 12.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar