

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6893 OF 2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(I.A.No. 4 (Appln. For deleting the name of R.No.4 from the array of parties)

I.A.No.5 (Appln.for deleting the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As are allowed, in terms of the prayers, at the risk of the applicant.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER