

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6893 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,interim Relief,paper publication of notice)
with CA No.6894/2008
(with office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Laxmibai Leitathan, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Shashank K. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.6893/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondent

No.5 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks four

weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed

for, is granted to him.

Item No.79

-2-

Service of show cause notice as against the other

respondents is also complete. They may also file the counter

affidavit within the same period, in case they choose to do

so.

SLP(C) No.6894/2008

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is also

present and she has stated that she has already filed the

counter affidavit in the matter.

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he has already paid the process fee but he has not filed the spare copies for service of the respondent Nos.2 and 3. He shall file the spare copies of the petition within a week's time whereafter appropriate steps for the service of notice on the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 1.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd