

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6894 OF 2008

TRIVENI K.S.A.SAMITI LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELF.ASSN.& ORS.
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the affidavit filed by the appellant, notice
will be deemed to have been served upon respondent nos. 2 & 3.

The office to check and proceed further.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER