

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6893 OF 2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Sarbajit Dutta,Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Final opportunity of six weeks' time is granted to the remaining respondents to file their respective statement of cases failing which they shall not be entitled to do so in future.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master

| (Veena Khera)  
Court Master