

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6893 OF 2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCN. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE&INVEST. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this application, the application has prayed as under:
"direct the respondent No.1 and 2 to disclose the registered office of the Society where the Society is presently maintaining its records and to place on record their statement of accounts from 1990 till date and further to submit the entire sale proceeds before this Hon'ble Court."

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the record.

In our opinion, the relief prayed for in the application cannot be granted because the same has no bearing on the main matter.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

Before this order could be typed and signed, learned counsel for the applicant made a request that her client may be permitted to withdraw the application. Ordered accordingly.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|