

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6893/2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6894/2008 (XVII)

Date : 04-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Garima Prashad, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Gopal Prasad, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 and 2, and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.5 New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA).

At the request of Ms. Prashad, these matters are adjourned to 09.10.2018. It is made clear that matter will not be adjourned beyond Tuesday and the counsel should be ready to go ahead with the matter.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER