

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6893/2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10344/2021 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No.6894/2008 (XVII-A)

Date : 12-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Divyank Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s),
the matters are adjourned to 11.02.2022.**

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**