

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6893/2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10344/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6894/2008 (XVII-A)

Date : 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)/
Item 60 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.

Item 60.1 Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishisht Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
Item 60 Mr. Vedant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishisht Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Item 60 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

Item 60 Mr. Brijinder Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vijendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, AOR

Item 60 Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Item 60.1 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant who states that the arguing counsel is not in a position to appear today due to medical emergency, list on 07th May, 2024.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)**