

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6893/2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 10344/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6894/2008 (XVII-A)

Date : 15-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Parties

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR  
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

Dr. Vijendra Singh , AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the Society-appellant(s) in Civil Appeal No. 6894/2008 seeks adjournment in order to get instruction as to within what period

the entire amount is liable to be deposited by them.

Put up on 16.05.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR