

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.15
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No.6893/2008

SECTION XVII-A

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10344/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 209541/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 2/2010 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 209539/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 6894/2008 (XVII-A)

Date : 19-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

Dr. Vijendra Singh , AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List next week.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)