

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6893 OF 2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD.) APPELLANT

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS. RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6894 OF 2008

O R D E R

1. In both these appeals, the amount, as was agreed to be paid, and as indicated in orders dated 16th May, 2025 and 25th July, 2025 has been paid and receipt of the same is acknowledged by the respective learned counsels appearing for the parties.

2. In that view of the matter, nothing further survives for consideration in these appeals and same stands disposed of accordingly.

3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 (Sri Ram Housing Finance & Investment) and respondent no.2 (Trivani Karamchari Sehkari Awas Samiti Ltd.) in Civil Appeal No. 6893 of 2008 and who is appellant in Civil Appeal No. 6894 of 2008 would submit that there are further grievances which are to be

addressed.

4. Liberty is granted to the said parties to pursue their grievances for appropriate relief before appropriate Forum.

5. It is needless to state that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the same and all contentions are kept open.

6. Pending applications are disposed of.

.....J.
(ARAVIND KUMAR)

.....J.
(N.V. ANJARIA)

NEW DELHI
26th AUGUST, 2025

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO. 6893/2008

SHRUTI VIHAR MEMBERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI RAM HOUSING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 10344/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 209541/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 2/2010 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 209539/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6894/2008 (XVII-A)

Date : 26-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) :

CA NO. 6893/2008 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

CA NO. 6894/2008 Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s):

CA NO. 6893/2008 Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Vedant Singh, AORCA NO. 6893/2008 Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

CA NO. 6893/2008 Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR

CA NO.6893/2008 Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Eshan Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

CA NO. 6894/2008 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order, which is placed on the file.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)